

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

15 February 2012 Announcement 10/2012

Reporting of transactions in accordance with Section 28a of the **Securities Trading Act**

Today, TDC A/S announces the following reporting under Section 28a of the Securities Trading Act of transactions in shares of TDC A/S made by managerial staff and its close relations:

Name Lars Rasmussen

Reason for notification Lars Rasmussen is a member of the

Board of Directors of TDC A/S

TDC A/S Issuer

ISIN code and designation of ISIN DK0060228559 - shares

security

Nature of the transaction Purchase of shares

Trade date 14 February 2012

Market NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S

Number of shares 46,000

Market price DKK 1,989,500 (share price of 43.25)

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 3 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com/investor investorrelations@tdc.dk Announcement 10-2012

TDC is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. TDC is organised in the following business units: Consumer, Business, Nordic, Wholesale, YouSee, Operations and Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO.
Bloomberg TDC DC.

Nominal value DKK 1.

ISIN DK0060228559.